

**Corporate Office** 1240-789 W Pender St. Vancouver, BC, V6C 1H2 Canada 𝔅 +1-604-683-3995
𝔅 +1-888-945-4770
☑ info@rocklandresources.com

S rocklandresources.com

## ROCKLAND RETAINS OUTSIDE THE BOX CAPITAL FOR DIGITAL MARKETING SERVICES

**Vancouver, British Columbia, September 11, 2023** - Rockland Resources Ltd. (the "Company" or "Rockland") (CSE: RKL) is pleased to announce that it has retained Outside The Box Capital Inc. ("Outside The Box") to provide certain marketing services to the Company. Outside The Box will provide certain promotional marketing services in compliance with the policies and guidelines of the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE") and other applicable legislation.

Outside The Box's engagement is for an initial term of six months and will commence on September 11, 2023 (the "Initial Term"). In accordance with the Agreement, the Company shall pay Outside The Box a cash fee of C\$100,000 plus grant 2,000,000 options of the Company at a price of \$0.05 for a period of 6 months in accordance with the Company's stock option plan and the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange.

There are no performance factors contained in the Agreement and Outside The Box will not receive any common shares or additional options as compensation. Further, Outside The Box and the Company are unrelated and unaffiliated entities and, at the time of the Agreement, neither Outside The Box nor any of its principals have an interest, directly or indirectly, in the securities of the Company. Outside the Box currently owns no common shares and no warrants of Rockland.

Outside The Box is at arm's length to Rockland and has no other relationship with the Company except pursuant to the Agreement. Outside The Box provides digital marketing services to small and medium-sized public companies headquartered in Toronto. Through Outside The Box's engagement, the Company hopes to increase investor engagement and create more awareness for the Company.

## About Rockland Resources Ltd.

Rockland Resources is engaged in the business of mineral exploration and the acquisition of mineral property assets for the benefit of its shareholders. The Company also now owns 100-per-cent of the Cole Gold Mines property, located in Ball township, Red Lake mining division, Ontario. The Cole Property hosts high-grade gold mineralization in a classic Red Lake-type structurally controlled gold deposit environment.



On behalf of the Board of Directors

Michael England, CEO & Director

## For further information please contact:

Mike England Email: mike@engcom.ca

Neither the Canadian Stock Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS: This news release contains forward-looking statements, which relate to future events or future performance and reflect management's current expectations and assumptions. Such forward-looking statements reflect management's current beliefs and are based on assumptions made by and information currently available to the Company. Investors are cautioned that these forward-looking statements are neither promises nor guarantees and are subject to risks and uncertainties that may cause future results to differ materially from those expected. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date hereof and, except as required under applicable securities legislation, the Company does not assume any obligation to update or revise them to reflect new events or circumstances. All of the forward-looking statements made in this press release are qualified by these cautionary statements and by those made in our filings with SEDAR in Canada (available at WWW.SEDAR.COM).